

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2509 of 1985

Appellant :- Danna Alias Ramesh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.C.Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

Report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad dated 05.10.2018, is available on record which indicates that a letter has been sent to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hardoi to submit report in respect of appellant no. 2-Barati, but no report has been received till today.

In this view of the matter, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hardoi is directed to send compliance report positively within three weeks' in pursuance of letter of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad dated 05.10.2018.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 12th November, 2018.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hardoi within 48 hours for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 22.10.2018

A. Verma