

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2509 of 1985

Appellant :- Danna Alias Ramesh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.C.Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

As per office report dated 17.07.2019 the compliance report is still awaited.

Accordingly, list after one month alongwith fresh office report.

Office is directed to send reminder for compliance of the order of the Court.

Order Date :- 18.7.2019/VKG