



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2509 of 1985

Danna Alias Ramesh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.C.Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

1. It has been stated by the office that a report has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate Hardoi that appellant no.2 is not traceable.
2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad is directed to take appropriate steps under Section 446/446-A Cr.P.C. against the sureties of the appellant no.2.
3. List this matter on 2.2.2026.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

November 14, 2025

Vandana Y.